\$40.00 383381

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ActionPacked Networks, Inc.		09/03/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LiveAction, Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Kapalulu Place, Suite 222	
City:	Honolulu	
State/Country:	HAWAII	
Postal Code:	96819	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3833812	LIVEACTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45444.000 (JLD)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky
SIGNATURE:	/John L. Slafsky/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Change of Name to LiveAction_Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0644

900310521

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "ACTIONPACKED NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ACTIONPACKED NETWORKS, INC." TO "LIVEACTION, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

4389513 8100

141134682

RECORDED: 12/19/2014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 1665611

DATE: 09-03-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005422 FRAME: 0645